
Bethel (4-0-1,9-3-1) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus (5-1-1,11-1-2)
10/13/2004 at St. Peter, MN (Gustie Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 26:20 (YELLOW), #11 Tyler Murchie (BU)   55:14 (YELLOW), #10 Bobby Kroog (GAC)   

Date: 10/13/2004
Attendance: 138
Stadium: Gustie Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Sam Trigui   Asst. Referee, Arti Sher   Tim
Markee   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel 1 0 1
Gustavus Adolphus 0 0 0

Bethel 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Eric Berg 0 0 0 0 90
2 Reed Thunstrom 2 1 1 0 52
6 Tim Larson 0 0 0 0 18
8 Ben Powers 2 1 0 0 90
9 Abe Voyen 1 1 0 0 80
11 Tyler Murchie 0 0 0 0 90
13 Ryan McKellips 0 0 0 0 43
17 Maurice Ndjouma 0 0 0 0 36
18 Scott Hamlin 0 0 0 0 90
21 Peter Halverson 0 0 0 0 90
22 Matt Johnson 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Adam Blakely 0 0 0 0 45
7 Matt Duer 0 0 0 0 38
10 Ryan Vanderveen 1 1 0 0 72
12 Rich Alberts 1 1 0 0 47

Totals 7 5 1 0 971

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Eric Berg 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Gustavus Adolphus 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Nate Hitch 0 0 0 0 90
3 Chris Pinahs 1 0 0 0 33
9 Taylor Stein 1 0 0 0 29
10 Bobby Kroog 0 0 0 0 83
11 Jordan Iblings 1 1 0 0 90
14 Matt Broin 1 1 0 0 90
15 Joe Hartwell 1 1 0 0 90
17 Neil Nelson 0 0 0 0 11
20 Jon Astry 1 0 0 0 90
22 Caleb Bousu 1 0 0 0 77
23 Grant Morlock 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Ryan Beduhn 1 0 0 0 53
7 Ben Heupel 0 0 0 0 26
8 Mike Butterworth 1 0 0 0 13
12 Matt Strom 1 0 0 0 57
13 Chad Ransom 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alex Groth 2 0 0 0 48

Totals 12 3 0 0 970

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nate Hitch 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel 6 1 7
Gustavus Adolphus 5 7 12

Saves By Period
Bethel 1 2 3
Gustavus Adolphus 3 1 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bethel 1 3 4
Gustavus Adolphus 3 7 10

Fouls By Period
Bethel 4 8 12
Gustavus Adolphus 5 2 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
30:42 BU Reed Thunstrom GOAL by BU Reed Thunstrom (FIRST GOAL).



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BU Eric Berg at goalie for Bethel.
00:00 GAC Nate Hitch at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
03:43 BU Corner kick by BU Maurice Ndjouma.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
05:25 BU Shot by BU Ben Powers HIGH.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
11:24 GAC Shot by GAC Jon Astry HIGH.
11:29 GAC GAC substitution: Ryan Beduhn for Neil Nelson.
12:24 GAC Shot by GAC Taylor Stein HIGH.
17:51 BU BU substitution: Ryan Vanderveen for Tim Larson.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
21:08 GAC Corner kick by GAC Joe Hartwell.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
25:35 BU Header Shot by BU Reed Thunstrom WIDE.
26:20 BU Yellow card on BU Tyler Murchie.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
28:25 BU Shot by BU Abe Voyen, SAVE Nate Hitch.
29:16 GAC GAC substitution: Alex Groth for Taylor Stein.
29:26 GAC Corner kick by GAC Joe Hartwell.
29:45 GAC Shot by GAC Joe Hartwell, SAVE Eric Berg.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
30:25 BU Shot by BU Ryan Vanderveen, SAVE Nate Hitch.
30:42 BU GOAL by BU Reed Thunstrom (FIRST GOAL).

Bethel 1, Gustavus Adolphus 0
-- BU *
32:59 GAC GAC substitution: Matt Strom for Chris Pinahs.
33:37 BU BU substitution: Rich Alberts for Ryan McKellips.
34:24 GAC Corner kick by GAC Joe Hartwell.
35:01 GAC Shot by GAC Ryan Beduhn HIGH.
36:28 BU BU substitution: Adam Blakely for Maurice Ndjouma.
38:36 GAC Shot by GAC Matt Strom HIGH.
42:16 BU BU substitution: Matt Duer for Reed Thunstrom.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
45:00 BU Shot by BU Rich Alberts, SAVE Nate Hitch.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:19 GAC Shot by GAC Chris Pinahs WIDE.
48:56 BU Offside against Bethel.
49:07 BU Shot by BU Ben Powers, SAVE Nate Hitch.
49:35 GAC Corner kick by GAC Joe Hartwell.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
53:39 BU Corner kick by BU Maurice Ndjouma.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
55:14 GAC Yellow card on GAC Bobby Kroog.
55:41 GAC GAC substitution: Caleb Bousu for Alex Groth.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
56:55 GAC Corner kick by GAC Ryan Beduhn.
57:35 GAC GAC substitution: Matt Broin for Bobby Kroog.
58:07 GAC Corner kick by GAC Matt Broin.
58:27 GAC Corner kick by GAC Matt Broin.
58:55 GAC Shot by GAC Caleb Bousu WIDE.
64:11 GAC GAC substitution: Bobby Kroog for Chad Ransom.
64:11 GAC GAC substitution: Ben Heupel for Ryan Beduhn.
66:04 BU Corner kick by BU Maurice Ndjouma.



66:32 BU Corner kick by BU Maurice Ndjouma.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
68:10 GAC GAC substitution: Alex Groth for Taylor Stein.
71:55 BU BU substitution: Matt Duer for Ryan McKellips.
71:55 BU BU substitution: Adam Blakely for Abe Voyen.
72:14 GAC Shot by GAC Jordan Iblings, SAVE Eric Berg.
73:40 GAC Header Shot by GAC Matt Broin, SAVE Eric Berg.
-- GAC Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
74:50 GAC Corner kick by GAC Matt Broin.
76:23 BU BU substitution: Rich Alberts for Reed Thunstrom.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
77:24 GAC GAC substitution: Mike Butterworth for Caleb Bousu.
80:11 GAC Shot by GAC Alex Groth WIDE.
80:17 BU BU substitution: Ryan McKellips for Matt Duer.
80:17 BU BU substitution: Reed Thunstrom for Rich Alberts.
81:56 BU BU substitution: Abe Voyen for Adam Blakely.
82:39 GAC Corner kick by GAC Joe Hartwell.
83:09 GAC Header Shot by GAC Mike Butterworth HIGH.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
-- BU Foul on Bethel.
86:52 GAC Corner kick by GAC Matt Broin.
88:23 GAC Shot by GAC Alex Groth HIGH.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


